KAMLABAI PADMAKAR BHOIR (3) SHRI SUNIL PADMAKAR BHOIR (4) SHRI 

SANDEEP PADMAKAR BHOIR (5) SMT. SUREKHA PADMAKAR BHOIR @ 

BHASKAR MASANE (6) SMT. SUJATA VASUDEV KATHE (7) SMT. SAROJ 

SUBHASH GONDHALI & (8) SMT. SACHITA DNYANESHWAR PATIL, paid to 

the Corporation a sum of Rs.10,28,800/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Twenty Eight 

Thousand Eight Hundred Only) as and by way of full and final payment of 

Lease Premium and entered into an Agreement to Lease dated 

03/09/2021 and after construction of building(s) on the said Plot of land, 

the Corporation shall execute the Lease Deed in favour of the Licensees